



North Tyneside Council

Reference: FOI-248

**Request:**

Please could you therefore provide me with:

1. A copy of the log for the past four years showing when, where, and why the civic car is being used
2. An estimated cost in terms of both fuel and officer time for each of the logged journeys.

**Response:**

1. A copy of the log of the civic car use is attached to this email.
2. Information not held: The Authority does not maintain records of fuel and officer time for each logged journey and is therefore unable to provide this information.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 13/01/23

Page 1 of 1